
Last 

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Collection 
Containers 

Additive 
Bacterial Culture 

Media 
Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel Heparin Potassium EDTA 

Potassium EDTA 
Trace-Element Free 

Sodium Fluoride or 
Potassium Oxalate 

ACD 
Solution A or B 

No Additive, 
Trace-Element Free 

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times 

Invert 3 to 4 times 

tube must be filled 
completely 

Invert 5 times 

blood should clot 60 
minutes but no longer 

than 2 hours prior to 
separation 

Invert 5 times 

blood should clot for 30 minutes but no 
longer than 2 hours prior to separation 

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times 

Invert 8 to 10 times 

do not confuse with 
urine culture tube 

Invert 8 to 10 times 

do not confuse with 
urine culture tube 

Invert 8 to 10 times 

Common 
Tests 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

6013 Culture, Blood 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

1425 Prothrombin 
Time (PT) 

1430 PTT 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

3061 Phenobarbital 
3082 Theophylline 
3025 Carbamazepine

 (Tegretol) 

Lithium Heparin 
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com 

Sodium Heparin 
Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

5207 

5240 

8180 

5320 

4956 

Chromosome 
Analysis, Bone 
Marrow 
Chromosome 
Analysis, 
Peripheral Blood 
Leukemia/ 
Lymphoma 
Phenotyping, 
Bone Marrow 
Lymphocyte 
Antigen/Mitogen 
Vitamin B-6 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

3810 
3800 

1000 

1041 

2708 
4864 
8180 

1055 

4952 

Antibody Screen 
Blood Group 
(ABO) and RH 
Type 
 CBC w/ Auto Diff 
w/ Platelets 
CBC w/out Diff 
w/ Platelets 
Hemoglobin A1c 
HLA-B27 
Leukemia/ 
Lymphoma 
Phenotyping, 
Peripheral Blood 
Sedimentation 
Rate (ESR) 
Vitamin B1 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

4203     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

5641
5696
4239
5698
4245
5699
5632 Zinc, RBC 

Arsenic 
Chromium, RBC 
Copper, RBC 
Lead 
Manganese, RBC 
Mercury 
Selenium, RBC 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

3040     
     
     

2217
2119

Ethanol, Blood 
Glucose 
Lactic Acid, 
 Plasma                

Solution A 
Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

4999 Hexosaminidase 
A/Total 

Solution B 
Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

3750 

3876 

5005 

HLA Class I 
Typing Disease 
Assoc 
HLA Class II 
Typing Disease 
Assoc 
Narcolepsy 
Evaluation 

Solution A or B 
Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

5855 Alpha-
Galactosidase 

4972 Arylsulfatase A 
5706 Beta-

Glucosidase 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

4265 
4219 
5705 
4243 
4247 
4257 
4261 

Chromium 
Copper 
Iodine 
Manganese 
Molybdenum 
Selenium 
Zinc 

Order 
Code 

Panel 
Name 

142 

9179 

115 
9325 

9175 

173 
9324 

Basic Metabolic 
Panel 
Comprehensive 
Metabolic Panel 
Electrolyte Panel 
Hepatitis Panel, 
Acute 
Hepatic Function 
Panel 
Lipid Panel 
Renal Function 
Panel 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

3550 

2075 
3545 

2214 
2675 
2090 
2700 

2217 
2713 
2737 

ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
Ab w/ Reflex Titer) 
CK, Total 
C-Reactive 
Protein (CRP) 
Creatinine 
Estradiol 
Ferritin 
Follicle Stim 
Hormone (FSH) 
Glucose 
HCG, Quantitative 
Hepatitis B 
Surface Ab 

Order 
Code 

Test 
Name 

2739 

4675 
3540 

4288 
4592 

2760 
2776 

3510 

2790 
2800 
2606 

3505 

3500 
4600 
4273 
2823 
2819 
2830 
4513 

2835 
2233 
2840 
4958 

Hepatitis B 
Surface Ag 
Hepatitis C Ab 
HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
Rflx Conf 
Homocysteine 
Herpes Simplex 
1/2 IgG 
Insulin 
Luteinizing 
Hormone 
Mononucleosis 
Screen 
Progesterone 
Prolactin 
PSA, Total 
Diagnostic 
Rheumatoid 
Factor, Quant 
RPR 
Rubella Ab Screen 
T3, Free 
T4, Free 
T4, Total 
Testosterone 
Thyroid 
Peroxidase Ab 
TSH 
Uric Acid 
Vitamin B-12 
Vitamin D, 25 OH 

Special Instructions 
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.) 
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent 
specimen or additive cross contamination 

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, 
consult our Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com 

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B 
REF 364816 

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL 

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times

Last

Solution B
REF 364816

Collection
Containers

Additive

Common
Tests

Order   Test 
Code    Name 
6013     Culture, Blood

Bacterial Culture
Media Sodium Citrate No Additives Serum Separator Gel 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
1425     Prothrombin  
             Time (PT)
1430      PTT

Lithium Heparin
For Lithium Heparin 
tests, consult our Test 
Directory on our website: 
www.cpllabs.com

Sodium Heparin
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5207    Chromosome 
            Analysis, Bone 
            Marrow
5240    Chromosome 
            Analysis,  
            Peripheral Blood
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Bone Marrow
5320    Lymphocyte 
            Antigen/Mitogen
4956    Vitamin B-6 

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3810    Antibody Screen
3800    Blood Group 
            (ABO) and RH 
            Type
1000    CBC w/ Auto Diff
            w/ Platelets
1041    CBC w/out Diff
            w/ Platelets
2708    Hemoglobin A1c 
4864    HLA-B27
8180    Leukemia/   
            Lymphoma 
            Phenotyping, 
            Peripheral Blood
1055    Sedimentation
            Rate (ESR)
4952    Vitamin B1
4239    Lead
4203    Arsenic
4245    Mercury

Order   Test 
Code    Name
5641     Chromium, RBC
5696     Copper, RBC
5698     Manganese, 
             RBC
5699     Selenium, RBC
5632     Zinc, RBC

Solution A
Order   Test 
Code    Name
4999     Hexosaminidase
              A/Total
4998     Tay Sachs DNA/
              Enzyme

Solution B 
Order   Test 
Code    Name
3750     HLA Class I 
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
3876     HLA Class II    
             Typing Disease 
             Assoc
5005     Narcolepsy 
             Evaluation

Solution A or B
Order   Test 
Code    Name
5855     Alpha-                  
             Galactosidase
4972     Arylsulfatase A
5706     Beta- 
             Glucosidase  

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3040     Ethanol, Blood
2217     Glucose
2119     Lactic Acid, 
             Plasma

Order   Test 
Code    Name
3061     Phenobarbital
3082     Theophylline
3025     Carbamazepine
             (Tegretol)

Order   Panel 
Code    Name
142       Basic Metabolic 
             Panel
9179     Comprehensive
             Metabolic Panel 
115       Electrolyte Panel
9325     Hepatitis Panel,   
             Acute 
9175     Hepatic Function 
             Panel 
173       Lipid Panel
9324     Renal Function 
             Panel

Order   Test 
Code    Name

3550     ANA (Anti-Nuclear 
             Ab w/ Reflex Titer)
2075     CK, Total
3545     C-Reactive 
             Protein (CRP)
2214     Creatinine
2675     Estradiol
2090     Ferritin
2700     Follicle Stim 
             Hormone (FSH)
2217     Glucose
2713     HCG, Quantitative
2737     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ab

Order   Test 
Code    Name
2739     Hepatitis B 
             Surface Ag
4675     Hepatitis C Ab
3540     HIV 1/2 4th Gen, 
             Rflx Conf 
4288     Homocysteine
4592     Herpes Simplex
             1/2 IgG
2760     Insulin
2776     Luteinizing 
             Hormone
3510     Mononucleosis 
             Screen 
2790     Progesterone
2800     Prolactin
2606     PSA, Total
             Diagnostic
3505     Rheumatoid
             Factor, Quant
3500     RPR
4600     Rubella Ab Screen
4273     T3, Free
2823     T4, Free 
2819     T4, Total
2830     Testosterone 
4513     Thyroid  
             Peroxidase Ab
2835     TSH
2233     Uric Acid
2840     Vitamin B-12
4958     Vitamin D, 25 OH

Heparin Potassium EDTA Potassium EDTA,
Trace-Element Free

Sodium Fluoride or
Potassium Oxalate

ACD
Solution A or B

Notes Invert 4 to 5 times

     Invert 5 times
blood should clot 60
minutes but no longer
than 2 hours prior to
separation

                Invert 5 times
blood should clot for 30 minutes but no
longer than 2 hours prior to separation

Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times Invert 8 to 10 times
Invert 3 to 4 times
tube must be filled
completely

Invert 8 to 10 times
do not confuse with
urine culture tube

6 mL

Tube Guide
Order of Draw

Special Instructions
Two patient identifiers must be on all specimens (full name, date of birth, ID#, etc.)
The sequence below is the order the evacuated tubes must be filled to prevent specimen
or additive cross contamination

For specimen requirements including storage and transport temperatures, consult our
Test Directory on our website – www.cpllabs.com
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First

Order   Test 
Code    Name
4265   Chromium
4219   Copper
5705   Iodine
4243   Manganese
4247   Molybdenum
4257   Selenium

No Additive,
Trace-Element Free

Invert 8 to 10 times
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